OSCE (2 scenarios)

No repetition of
previous questions

15

Final Examination
Written

OSCE

15

40

50 items (written)

OSCE (3 scenarios
from all of the
procedures)

No repetition of
previous questions

25

Quizzes

   5

At least  2 quizzes At least 10 items each
and No repetition of
previous questions.

Practical
Demonstration
Practical Exercises
(Micro & Ana)

   25 With rubrics Ready for review

Attendance   5 Below 0% - 5%= 5
6% - 10%= 4
11%- 15%=3
   16% - 20%  =2
   21% - 25%  =1

Total 100%

Criteria NUR 303/NUR
406/NUR
411/CHN

NUR 306 (F),
NUR 309 (F)

NUR 408 NUR 404 Remarks

Midterm
Examination
Written

OSCE/Moving Exam

5

15

   NONE

   10

30 items (written exam) for 10
marks
20 items (written exam) for 5
marks

OSCE (2 scenarios)

10

Final Examination
Written

OSCE

15

40

25

 40

20

   40

50 items (written) for 25
marks
40 item for 20 marks
30 items for 15 marks

OSCE (3 scenarios from all
of the procedures)

25 15

LNM
Activity

20

Quizzes

   5

   20

   5

Maximum 2 quizzes for 5
marks
At least 5 quizzes for 20
marks

Professional
Competencies

10

   15

   15

With rubrics

Requirements   10   20   25 With rubrics

Return Demo   15 None

Attendance   5   5 Below 0% - 5%= 5
6% - 10%= 4
11%- 15%=3
16% - 20%  =2
21% - 25%  =1

Total
100%

   100%

   100%

(See Appendix E) : Rubric for Oral and Written Case Study, Health Education

and NCP)

1. For each clinical area of assignment, a standard evaluation tool is utilized.

An individual conference between the Clinical Instructor and student will be

made prior to the finalization of the student's clinical performance

evaluation.

2. Competency Evaluation Checklist in the CLE area is done by Clinical

Instructors/ Preceptors. Factors to be taken into consideration includes

Clinical Competency Attitude and Behavior,  (See Appendix A,B,C,D,E